
Admin Fax: 720-544-2969

Housing Fax: 720-544-2970

Personnel FAX:  720-544-2971

State Director Fax:  720-544-2981

                     Denver, CO. 80225-0426

720-544-#### (4 digits listed below)

    # NAME TITLE EMAIL

State Director

-2904 Trudy Kareus State Director trudy.kareus@co.usda.gov

-2906 Amy Mund  (EEOAC) Public Information Coordinator amy.mund@co.usda.gov

-2915 Irene Etsitty  (CR) Management Analyst/MCO/CR irene.etsitty@co.usda.gov

Administrative Programs

-2910 Jeanne Watt Admin. Programs Director jeanne.watt@co.usda.gov

-2908 Sarah Guild Human Resources Manager sarah.guild@co.usda.gov

-2912 Thom Sakata Architect thom.sakata@co.usda.gov

Single Family Housing Programs - Guaranteed & Direct

-2918 VACANT Housing Programs Director

-2919 Bernice Williams Loan Specialist (Guaranteed) bernice.williams@co.usda.gov

-2937 Margaret Flores Loan Technician margarita.flores@co.usda.gov

Multi-Family Housing Programs

-2923 Mary Summerfield Loan Specialist mary.summerfield@co.usda.gov

-2922 Linda Rousselle Loan Specialist linda.rousselle@co.usda.gov

-2924 Cindy Chadwick Loan Technician cindy.chadwick@co.usda.gov

Community Programs  

-2927 Janice Pond CP Director janice.pond@co.usda.gov

-2926 Jeremy Anderson Loan Specialist jeremy.anderson@co.usda.gov

-2920 Allison Trujillo Loan Specialist allison.trujillo@co.usda.gov

-2930 Robert Scarpa Civil Engineer robert.scarpa@co.usda.gov

Business and Cooperative Programs  

-2909 April Dahlager BCP Director april.dahlager@co.usda.gov

-2907 Don Nunn Loan Specialist donald.nunn@co.usda.gov

-2931 Bobbi Ware Loan Technician bobbi.ware@co.usda.gov

 OGC (303) 275-5555   OIG (303) 969-6950     Appeals  (303) 236-2862    Appeals FAX (303) 236-2820

Guard - 303-445-3595 

GRH Applications Email - cogrhapplications@co.usda.gov (CR) Civil Rights Coordinator

GRH Inquiries Email - cogrhinquiries@co.usda.gov (EEOAC) Equal Employment Opportunity 

GRH Closings Email - cogrhclosings@co.usda.gov                 Advisory Committee Chairperson

COLORADO STATE OFFICE ROSTER

RELAY COLORADO - 1-800-659-3656

Colorado Website: http://www.rd.usda.gov/co

USDA, Rural Development

Denver Federal Center

Building 56 Room 2300  PO Box 25426

as of 1/6/15

Updated  1/29/2015
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